Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|---|--|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date |
| SEWS-DTC, Inc. 03/14/2007 | | | 03/14/2007 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | |
| Name: | me: Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd. | | |
| Street Address: | 1-14, Nishisuehiro | -cho | |
| City: | Yokkaichi-City | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | | |
| Postal Code: | 510-8503 | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | |
| | | Nullbei | |
| Application Number: | | 30331 | |
| | 1158 | | |
| Application Number: | 1158 | 30331 | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> | DATA (212)725-245 be sent via US Mail | 30331 52 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: | DATA (212)725-24 e sent via US Mail (212) 725-24 | 30331 52 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: | DATA (212)725-24 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> (212) 725-24 email@casel | 30331 52 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 la-hespos.com | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | DATA (212)725-245 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> (212) 725-24 email@casel Gerald E. He | 30331 52 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 la-hespos.com spos | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: | DATA (212)725-24 (212)725-24 (212) 725-24 email@casel Gerald E. He 274 Madison | 30331 52 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 la-hespos.com | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA (212)725-245 (212)725-24 (212)725-24 email@casel Gerald E. He 274 Madison New York, N | 30331 52 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 la-hespos.com spos Avenue - Suite 1703 | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA (212)725-24 (212)725-25 (212)725-25 (| 30331 52 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 la-hespos.com spos Avenue - Suite 1703 EW YORK 10016 | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET | DATA (212)725-24 (212)725-25 (212)725-25 (212)725-25 (212)725-25 (212)725-25 (| 30331 52 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 50 la-hespos.com spos Avenue - Suite 1703 EW YORK 10016 SEWS-0017 | |

ASSIGNMENT

SEWS-DTC, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of Michigan and has a place of business at 22300 Haggerty Road, Northville, Michigan 48167. SEWS-DTC, Inc. is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Appl. No. 11/580,331 which was filed on October 12, 2006 for an invention entitled "PANEL-MOUNTED CONNECTOR".

Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd. is a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and has a place of business at 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-City, Mie, 510-8503 Japan. Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd. is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced U.S. Patent Appl. No. 11/580,331.

NOW, WHEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SEWS-DTC, Inc. does hereby assign to Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd. all right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced U.S. Patent Appl. No. 11/580,331.

SEWS-DTC, Inc.

Mikiko ani Name: Michihiko Tani Title : President

Date: 3/14/2007

RECORDED: 03/28/2007